Net operating profit 122 -500 592 n.m. n.m.

Stated Net profit/loss -719 -444 385 n.m. n.m.

Underlying Net Profit 23 -220 385 n.m. n.m.

Stated RoAC -24.7% -17.0% 16.3% +33.3 p.p. +41.0 p.p.

Underlying RoAC 0.8% -8.4% 16.3% +24.7 p.p. +15.5 p.p.

Cost/income ratio 54.7% 58.4% 53.6% -4.8 p.p. -1.1 p.p.

Cost of risk (bps) 193 342 60 -282 -133

14 | P a g e

Consolidated interim report as at 31 March 2021 - Press release

COMMERCIAL BANKING GERMANY

NII was down 2.9 per cent Q/Q impacted by continued pressure on loan rates partially compensated by repricing
actions on deposits. 1Q21 was characterized by the first signs of recovery on loans demand.

Fees were up 4.3 per cent Y/Y, supported by investment (+10.3 per cent Y/Y) and financing fees (+5.2 per cent
Y/Y), more than offsetting GDP sensitive transactional fees (-6.3 per cent Y/Y).

Costs were up 0.3 per cent Y/Y at €425 m with an HR cost reduction offset by higher IT expenses.

The 1Q21 stated CoR2 stood at -5 bps (down 43 bps Q/Q) reflecting seasonality and supported by write-backs.

Stated and underlying net profit43 amounted to €68 m in 1Q21 with an underlying RoAC43 of 6.5 per cent in
1Q21.

43 Normalised for regulatory headwinds impact on CoR including new DoD (-€3 m) in 1Q20 and (-€13 m) in 4Q20, real estate valuation (+€ 2 m) in 4Q20.

(€ million) 1Q20 4Q20 1Q21 Q/Q Y/Y

Total revenues 622 584 602 +3.2% -3.1%

o/w Net Interest 420 362 352 -2.9% -16.2%

o/w Fees 196 166 205 +23.3% +4.3%

Operating costs -424 -415 -425 +2.6% +0.3%

Gross operating profit 197 169 177 +4.9% -10.4%

Net operating profit 45 85 187 n.m. n.m.

Stated Net profit 16 16 68 n.m. n.m.

Underlying Net Profit 19 27 68 n.m. n.m.

Stated RoAC 1.2% 1.1% 6.5% +5.4 p.p. +5.4 p.p.

Underlying RoAC 1.5% 2.0% 6.5% +4.5 p.p. +5.1 p.p.

Cost/income ratio 68.2% 71.1% 70.6% -0.5 p.p. +2.4 p.p.

Cost of risk (bps) 69 38 -5 -43 -74

15 | P a g e

Consolidated interim report as at 31 March 2021 - Press release

COMMERCIAL BANKING AUSTRIA

NII was down 8.0 per cent Q/Q due to non-commercial items with an abundance of liquidity partially
compensated by repricing actions on deposits.

Fees were down 5.0 per cent Y/Y mainly due to GDP sensitive transactional fees (-8.8 per cent Y/Y), only partially
compensated by investment fees returning to 1Q20 levels.

Trading income was up €43 m Y/Y thanks to non-recurring items and positive XVA11.

Operating costs were down 5.7 per cent Y/Y at €238 m thanks to HR costs impacted by a material one-off pension